Department of Social Services upon request.

(d) For the 2001–02 fiscal year, the 2002–03 fiscal year, the 2003–04 fiscal year, and the 2004–05 fiscal year, community treatment
facility programs shall also be paid a community treatment facility supplemental rate of up to two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500) per child per month on behalf of children eligible under the foster care program and children placed out of home pursuant to
an individualized education program developed under former Section 7572.5 of the Government Code. Subject to the availability of